
March 2022

Dear Parent/Guardian

As this very busy half term comes to an end and we look forward to the Easter holidays, I would
like to draw your attention to a few forthcoming events:

Tuesday 19th April First day of Summer Term - Normal school day
Year 12 Part 1 Exams (5 days)

Wednesday 20th April Whole school photo, students dismissed at 2.50pm

Monday 25th April Year 10 Exams (5 days)

Tuesday 26th April Year 8 Parents Evening (via School Cloud)

Thursday 28th & Friday 29th April As You Like it' Junior Shakespeare Production

Monday 2nd May BANK HOLIDAY

Tuesday 3rd May Year 7 Parents Evening (via School Cloud)

Friday 6th May Years 8 and 10 HPV Vaccinations

Wednesday 11th May Year 12 EE Day, off timetable

Monday 16th May Year 9 Exams in lessons

Tuesday 17th May Year 8 KS3 Diploma Evening from 4.20pm

Monday 23rd May UCAS Information Evening from 6pm

Wednesday 25th May KS3 Showcase

Monday 30th May to Friday 3rd June - HALF TERM



Saturday 11th June Sports Day and Summer Fayre - Normal school day

Monday 13th June DAY OFF in lieu of sports day

Wednesday 15th to Friday 17th June 7 & 8 Examinations
Year 12 EE Week, off timetable

Tuesday 28th & Wednesday 29th June Sixth Form Induction

Tuesday 5th- Friday 8th July Little Shop of Horrors Music Production

Tuesday 12th July Jazz Evening

Monday 18th July Speech Day Evening

Wednesday 20th July LAST DAY OF TERM

I hope that you have a restful break.

Yours sincerely
Mrs R Mallin

Assistant Head


